Privacy Policy

01.09.2024

Zezi Boutique S.R. L we are committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website www.zezily.com or use our services. Please read this Privacy Policy carefully. If you do not agree with the terms of this Privacy Policy, please do not access or use our services.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

Personal Information

When you register on our site, subscribe to our newsletter, or use other features of our website, we may ask for personal information, such as your name, email address, phone number, and any other details you choose to provide.

Non-Personal Information

We may also collect non-personal information such as browser type, device type, operating system, IP address, and information regarding the pages you access on our website.

2. How We Use Your Information

We may use your information for the following purposes:

- To personalize user experience
- To improve our website and services
- To send periodic emails, newsletters, or marketing materials
- To fulfill legal and regulatory requirements
- To process transactions or provide customer service

3. Sharing Your Information

We may share your information with:

- Service Providers: We may share your information with third-party service providers who assist us in operating our website or providing services to you.
- Legal Obligations: We may disclose your information to comply with legal requirements, protect our rights, or respond to lawful requests from public authorities.
- Business Transfers: In the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of assets, your information may be transferred as part of the transaction.

4. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance your experience.

Cookies are small data files stored on your device that help us track user activity and compile aggregate data. You can control the use of cookies through your browser settings.

5. Your Choices

You have the following rights regarding your personal information:

- Access: You may request access to your personal information.
- Correction: You may update or correct your personal information.
- Deletion: You may request the deletion of your personal information under certain circumstances.
- Opt-Out: You may opt out of receiving promotional emails by following the unsubscribe instructions provided in those emails.

6. Data Security

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information. However, no method of transmission over the Internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

7. Children's Privacy

Our services are not intended for individuals under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If we become aware that we have inadvertently collected such information, we will take steps to delete it.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any significant changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page and updating the "Last Updated" date.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or the way we handle your personal information, please contact us at:

Zezi Boutique S.R.L www.zezily.com hello@zezily.com